

# **EU Declaration of Conformity**

### Personal Protective Equipment:

Brand:	Honeywell
Name:	JUNIOR B-Combi (PU) hood
Item Code:	A114200
Type:	Respiratory Protection - Hoods & Helmets
<u>Manufacturer:</u>	HONEYWELL RESPIRATORY SAFETY PRODUCTS C.S. 55288 - 95958 ROISSY CDG Cedex ZI PARIS NORD II 33, rue des Vanesses 95958 VILLEPINTE FRANCE

## This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

HONEYWELL RESPIRATORY SAFETY PRODUCTS

#### The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with:

• the relevant Union harmonization legislation: Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425

The fulfilment of the applicable essential health and safety requirements set out in Annex II has been demonstrated.

the relevant harmonised standard(s) and/or technical specification(s): EN 12941:1998 + A1:2003
+ A2:2008

The notified body:

APAVE SUD EUROPE SAS Number: 0082

Performed the EU type-examination and issued the EU type-examination certificate number: 0082/236/079/05/18/0415 .

#### The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with:

• the relevant Union harmonization legislation: Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425

The fulfilment of the applicable essential health and safety requirements set out in Annex II has been demonstrated.

the relevant harmonised standard(s) and/or technical specification(s): EN 12941:1998 + A1:2003
+ A2:2008

The notified body:

DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH Number: 0158 Performed the EU type-examination and issued the EU type-examination certificate number: 9648 A/19/6 PSA .

The PPE is subject to the conformity to type assessment procedure based on quality assurance of the production process (Module D) set out in the legislation: Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425

Under the surveillance of the notified body:

#### APAVE SUD EUROPE SAS Number: 0082

Signed for and on behalf of:	HONEYWELL RESPIRATORY SAFETY PRODUCTS
Place of issue:	VILLEPINTE
<u>Date of issue:</u>	5/11/2019
Name:	Ewa Messaoudi
Function:	Office of Studies Responsible

